

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Annual Contract for General Easement and Brush Clearing
 FOR:
 TIME & (January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., November 12, 2019

Pozzi Enterprises, Inc., DBA Border
 Construction Services
 14726 Bulverde Road
 San Antonio, TX 78247

Urban Soil LLC
 24114 Blanco Rd.
 San Antonio, TX 78260

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY | UNIT | | |
|----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 1,250,000 SF Light Clearing (Section 01025 pp 1.03.A) | PRICE TOTAL | 0.03 37,500.00 | 0.05 62,500.00 |
| 2 | 1,250,000 SF Heavy Clearing (Section 01025 pp 1.03.B) | PRICE TOTAL | 0.05 62,500.00 | 0.10 125,000.00 |
| 3 | 30 YD Trash Hauling (Sections 01025 pp 1.03.C) | PRICE TOTAL | 30.00 900.00 | 45.00 1,350.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL | SUBTOTAL | 100,900.00 | 188,850.00 |
| 4 | HOURLY RATE: The Contractor will provide personnel and equipment on a per hour basis for those situations that do not fit the standard per unit pricing as determined by the SAWS | | | |
| a. | 56 hours Supervisor - Regular Hour | PRICE TOTAL | 50.00 2,800.00 | 62.80 3,516.80 |
| b. | 56 hours Supervisor - Overtime Hour | PRICE TOTAL | 75.00 4,200.00 | 94.20 5,275.20 |
| c. | 56 hours Crew Leader-Regular Hour | PRICE TOTAL | 37.50 2,100.00 | 40.19 2,250.64 |
| d. | 56 hours Crew Leader-Overtime Hour | PRICE TOTAL | 56.25 3,150.00 | 50.29 2,816.24 |
| e. | 56 hours Laborer- Regular Hour | PRICE TOTAL | 22.00 1,232.00 | 31.40 1,758.40 |
| f. | 56 hours Laborer- Overtime Hour | PRICE TOTAL | 33.00 1,848.00 | 47.10 2,637.60 |
| g. | 56 hours Equipment Operator-Regular Hour | PRICE TOTAL | 35.00 1,960.00 | 37.68 2,110.08 |
| h. | 56 hours Equipment Operator-Overtime Hour | PRICE TOTAL | 52.50 2,940.00 | 56.52 3,165.12 |
| i. | 56 hours Rubber Tired Front End Loader | PRICE TOTAL | 125.00 7,000.00 | 100.00 5,600.00 |
| j. | 56 hours Rubber Tired Backhoe | PRICE TOTAL | 125.00 7,000.00 | 78.00 4,368.00 |
| k. | 56 hours Clearing Tractor with Flail | PRICE TOTAL | 150.00 8,400.00 | 92.00 5,152.00 |
| l. | 56 hours Clearing Tractor with Mower | PRICE TOTAL | 150.00 8,400.00 | 92.00 5,152.00 |
| m. | 56 hours Disc Chipper | PRICE TOTAL | 100.00 5,600.00 | 75.00 4,200.00 |
| n. | 56 hours Dump Truck | PRICE TOTAL | 85.00 4,760.00 | 150.00 8,400.00 |
| o. | 56 hours Pickup Truck | PRICE TOTAL | 20.00 1,120.00 | 15.00 840.00 |

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Annual Contract for General Easement and Brush Clearing
 FOR:
 TIME & (January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., November 12, 2019

Pozzi Enterprises, Inc., DBA Border
 Construction Services
 14726 Bulverde Road
 San Antonio, TX 78247

Urban Soil LLC
 24114 Blanco Rd.
 San Antonio, TX 78260

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY | UNIT | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------|--|
| p. | 56 hours Chainsaw | PRICE TOTAL | 18.00 1,008.00 | 12.50 700.00 | |
| | | | * | | |
| | SUBTOTAL | SUBTOTAL | 63,518.00 | 57,942.08 | |
| | TOTAL BID COST | TOTAL | 164,418.00 | 246,792.08 | |
| | EXTENSION 1 | | 164,418.00 | | |
| | EXTENSION 2 | | 164,418.00 | | |
| | EXTENSION 3 | | 164,418.00 | | |
| | EXTENSION 4 | | 164,418.00 | | |
| | Terms | | Net 30 days | 1% 10 days | |
| | Delivery Days | | | | |

***LOW BIDDER**

BIDS WERE E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

Bartek TX
 BB Tree Trimming
 Border Construction
 CanopyTree Service
 Cdw Consultant
 DirtBoys Inc
 DirtBoysa
 Edward Tij
 Horton Horticulture

Hunter Demolitions & Wrecking Corp
 Jarvis DSD
 MaldonadoNursery & Landscape
 Pozzi Enterprises, Inc.
 Ramon Demolition
 Rios Tree Service, Inc.
 Rocket Field Services
 Tree Wise Men
 Tx Show Poodle
 Urban Soil

Demandstar
 SAWS Web